BOARD OF EDUCATION MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS OMAHA, NEBRASKA

BOARD MEETING 6:00 P.M. STROH ADMINISTRATION CENTER 5606 SOUTH 147tSTREET November16, 2015

AGENDA

A. Call to Order

The Public Meeting Act is posted on thevall and available for public inspection

- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Roll Call
- D. Public Comments on agenda items his is the proper time for public questions and comments on agenda items only. Please make sure a request form is given to the Board President before the meeting begins.
- E. Routine Matters
 - 1. *Approval of Board of Education Minute Slovember 22015

Tim Royers-

- 2. Board of Education Meeting dv/londay, December 7, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don StromiAidstration Center
- 3. Board of Education Holiday Party on Wednesday, December 16, 2015 at the United Republican Bank, 111 North 181 Street from 68:00 p.m.
- 4. Winter Break begin December 21, 2015
- 5. School Resumes on January 0,12
- 6. Board of Education Meeting Monday, January 4, 208 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center
- 7. Committee of the Whole Meeting on Monday, January 116206:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center
- 8. MLK Jr. Day on January 18, 2016 No School for Students: Teacher Staff Development Day
- 9. Board of Education Meeting dMonday, January 18, 2081at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center
- 10. Board of Education Meeting dMonday, Febuary 1, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center
- 11. Committee of the Whole Meeting on Monday, February 8, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center
- 12. Parent Teacher Conferences on Februar \$2,12016 ±No School for Students
- 13. 3 U H V L G H Q W ¶ V ' D \ R Q±N)d-Stellold for UStudents-Staff Development Day
- 14. Board of Education Meeting dv nonday, February 15, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center
- K. <u>Public Comments</u> This is the prper time for public questions and comments any topic <u>Please make sure</u> a request form is given to the Board President before the meeting begins
- L. Adjournment:

All items indicated by an asterisk (*) will comprise the Consent Agenda and mayebbeoarctin a single motion. Items may be deleted from the Consent Agenda by request of any board member.